

RIVER ROAD AT HART LANE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

| RIVER ROAD AT HART LANE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (C20500) | | | | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | BIDDER 1 | | BIDDER 2 | | BIDDER 3 | |
|---|-----|--------|--|--------|----------|---------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|
| | | | | | | | | Ghilotti Bros., Inc. | | Ghilotti Const. Company, Inc. | | Argonaut Constructors | |
| NO. | S/F | CODE | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANT. | UNIT PRICE | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | ITEM TOTAL |
| 1 | | 70030 | LEAD COMPLIANCE | LS | 1.0 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 2 | | 74016 | CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT | LS | 1.0 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 3 | | 74020 | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGAM | LS | 1.0 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 875.00 | \$ 875.00 |
| 4 | | 80100 | UTILITY POTHOLING | EA | 8.0 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 845.00 | \$ 6,760.00 |
| 5 | | 100100 | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY | LS | 1.0 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 6 | | 120090 | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS | EA | 4.0 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 7 | | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | 1.0 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 8,800.00 | \$ 8,800.00 | \$ 39,225.00 | \$ 39,225.00 |
| 8 | | 120101 | FLAGGING | FA | 18,000.0 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| 9 | | 128650 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | EA-DAY | 90.0 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 3,150.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 5,850.00 | \$ 79.00 | \$ 7,110.00 |
| 10 | | 130640 | TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL | LF | 800.0 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 6,400.00 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 4,400.00 |
| 11 | | 170103 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | 1.0 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 47,557.00 | \$ 47,557.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 28,750.00 | \$ 28,750.00 |
| 12 | | 172000 | REMOVE TREES | EA | 2.0 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 325.00 | \$ 650.00 |
| 13 | | 190101 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | CY | 350.0 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 24,500.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 16,800.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 52,500.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 45,500.00 |
| 14 | | 190185 | SHOULDER BACKING | TN | 30.0 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| 15 | | 260203 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE | CY | 430.0 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 43,000.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 43,000.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 47,300.00 | \$ 58.00 | \$ 24,940.00 |
| 16 | | 390121 | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 1/2" PG 64-15) | TN | 340.0 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 68,000.00 | \$ 185.00 | \$ 62,900.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 59,500.00 | \$ 155.00 | \$ 52,700.00 |
| 17 | | 394002 | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISC. AREAS) | SY | 15.0 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 230.00 | \$ 3,450.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 265.00 | \$ 3,975.00 |
| 18 | | 398200 | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE | SY | 1,050.0 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 12,600.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 18,900.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 8,400.00 |
| 19 | | 730010 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) | LF | 60.0 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 66.00 | \$ 3,960.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 6,600.00 |
| 20 | | 731710 | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB | LF | 40.0 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 720.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 7,200.00 |
| 21 | | 782120 | RELOCATE MAILBOX | EA | 1.0 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 350.00 |
| 22 | S | 810120 | REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER | EA | 84.0 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 126.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 126.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 168.00 |
| 23 | S | 810170 | DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) - TYPE G | EA | 1.0 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 125.00 |
| 24 | S | 810230 | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE) - TYPE D | EA | 88.0 | \$ 3.25 | \$ 286.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 440.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 440.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 528.00 |
| 25 | S | 810230 | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE) - TYPE G | EA | 10.0 | \$ 3.25 | \$ 32.50 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 60.00 |
| 26 | S | 820610 | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN | EA | 4.0 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 800.00 |
| 27 | S | 820840 | ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST) | EA | 1.0 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 275.00 |
| 28 | S | 832006 | MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST) | LF | 250.0 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25.50 | \$ 6,375.00 | \$ 25.50 | \$ 6,375.00 | \$ 25.50 | \$ 6,375.00 |
| 29 | S | 839584 | ALTERNATIVE INLINE TERMINAL SYSTEM | EA | 2.0 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 7,200.00 |
| 30 | S | 840504 | 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE - WHITE | LF | 951.0 | \$ 0.60 | \$ 570.60 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 951.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 1,426.50 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 1,426.50 |
| 31 | S | 840504 | 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE - YELLOW | LF | 3,516.0 | \$ 0.60 | \$ 2,109.60 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 5,274.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 5,274.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 5,274.00 |
| 32 | S | 840506 | 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE - WHITE | LF | 200.0 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| 33 | S | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | SF | 360.0 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 2,160.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 1,440.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 1,440.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 2,160.00 |
| 34 | S | 846033 | REMOVE STRIPES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS | LF | 2,800.0 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 4,200.00 |
| 35 | | 999998 | GUARANTY | LS | 1.0 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| TOTALS | | | | | | | \$ 312,663.00 | | \$ 283,993.00 | | \$ 286,081.50 | | \$ 297,726.50 |

RIVER ROAD AT HART LANE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

| RIVER ROAD AT HART LANE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (C20500) | | | | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | BIDDER 4 | | BIDDER 5 | |
|---|-----|--------|--|--------|----------|---------------------|----------------------|---------------------|----------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|
| | | | | | | | | Team Ghilotti, Inc. | | Rege Construction, Inc. | |
| NO. | S/F | CODE | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANT. | UNIT PRICE | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | ITEM TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | ITEM TOTAL |
| 1 | | 70030 | LEAD COMPLIANCE | LS | 1.0 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 1,425.00 | \$ 1,425.00 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 3,100.00 |
| 2 | | 74016 | CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT | LS | 1.0 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,127.00 | \$ 2,127.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 3,300.00 |
| 3 | | 74020 | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGAM | LS | 1.0 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 8,877.00 | \$ 8,877.00 | \$ 4,700.00 | \$ 4,700.00 |
| 4 | | 80100 | UTILITY POTHOLING | EA | 8.0 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 5 | | 100100 | DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY | LS | 1.0 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 7,800.00 | \$ 7,800.00 |
| 6 | | 120090 | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS | EA | 4.0 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 333.00 | \$ 1,332.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 1,400.00 |
| 7 | | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | 1.0 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 8,543.27 | \$ 8,543.27 | \$ 35,740.00 | \$ 35,740.00 |
| 8 | | 120101 | FLAGGING | FA | 18,000.0 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| 9 | | 128650 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | EA-DAY | 90.0 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 47.00 | \$ 4,230.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,350.00 |
| 10 | | 130640 | TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL | LF | 800.0 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 4.70 | \$ 3,760.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 3,200.00 |
| 11 | | 170103 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | 1.0 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 14,777.00 | \$ 14,777.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 5,400.00 |
| 12 | | 172000 | REMOVE TREES | EA | 2.0 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 13 | | 190101 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | CY | 350.0 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 24,500.00 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 29,400.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 49,000.00 |
| 14 | | 190185 | SHOULDER BACKING | TN | 30.0 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 108.00 | \$ 3,240.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 15 | | 260203 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE | CY | 430.0 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 43,000.00 | \$ 127.00 | \$ 54,610.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 34,400.00 |
| 16 | | 390121 | ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 1/2" PG 64-15) | TN | 340.0 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 68,000.00 | \$ 183.00 | \$ 62,220.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 54,400.00 |
| 17 | | 394002 | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISC. AREAS) | SY | 15.0 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 3,375.00 | \$ 67.00 | \$ 1,005.00 |
| 18 | | 398200 | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE | SY | 1,050.0 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 10.75 | \$ 11,287.50 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 12,600.00 |
| 19 | | 730010 | MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) | LF | 60.0 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 8,100.00 |
| 20 | | 731710 | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB | LF | 40.0 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 178.00 | \$ 7,120.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 2,600.00 |
| 21 | | 782120 | RELOCATE MAILBOX | EA | 1.0 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 877.00 | \$ 877.00 | \$ 380.00 | \$ 380.00 |
| 22 | S | 810120 | REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER | EA | 84.0 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 1.60 | \$ 134.40 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 420.00 |
| 23 | S | 810170 | DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) - TYPE G | EA | 1.0 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 107.00 | \$ 107.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 125.00 |
| 24 | S | 810230 | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE) - TYPE D | EA | 88.0 | \$ 3.25 | \$ 286.00 | \$ 5.30 | \$ 466.40 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 880.00 |
| 25 | S | 810230 | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE) - TYPE G | EA | 10.0 | \$ 3.25 | \$ 32.50 | \$ 5.30 | \$ 53.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| 26 | S | 820610 | RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN | EA | 4.0 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 214.00 | \$ 856.00 | \$ 330.00 | \$ 1,320.00 |
| 27 | S | 820840 | ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST) | EA | 1.0 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 321.00 | \$ 321.00 | \$ 380.00 | \$ 380.00 |
| 28 | S | 832006 | MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST) | LF | 250.0 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 35,000.00 |
| 29 | S | 839584 | ALTERNATIVE INLINE TERMINAL SYSTEM | EA | 2.0 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 17,000.00 |
| 30 | S | 840504 | 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE - WHITE | LF | 951.0 | \$ 0.60 | \$ 570.60 | \$ 1.60 | \$ 1,521.60 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,902.00 |
| 31 | S | 840504 | 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE - YELLOW | LF | 3,516.0 | \$ 0.60 | \$ 2,109.60 | \$ 1.60 | \$ 5,625.60 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 7,032.00 |
| 32 | S | 840506 | 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE - WHITE | LF | 200.0 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 2.15 | \$ 430.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 800.00 |
| 33 | S | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | SF | 360.0 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 2,160.00 | \$ 4.25 | \$ 1,530.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 2,160.00 |
| 34 | S | 846033 | REMOVE STRIPES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS | LF | 2,800.0 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 1.07 | \$ 2,996.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 8,400.00 |
| 35 | | 999998 | GUARANTY | LS | 1.0 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 |
| TOTALS | | | | | | | \$ 312,663.00 | | \$ 299,141.77 | | \$ 329,995.00 |